OP \$1065.00 4825072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Administrative Agent		05/10/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roger Dunn, Inc.
Street Address:	1956 E. McFadden Ave
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	5000 Campus Drive
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	RGC-Arizona
Street Address:	8720 E. Frank L loyd Wright Blvd
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	GWNE, Inc.
Street Address:	1430 S. Village Way #T
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Golf Mart, Inc.
Street Address:	1430 Village Way
Internal Address:	Ste J

City: Santa Ana State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92705 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: RDGS Franchise Corporation Street Address: 1408 Village Way City: Santa Ana State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92705 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: C&A Aviation LLC	
Postal Code: 92705 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: RDGS Franchise Corporation Street Address: 1408 Village Way City: Santa Ana State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92705 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: RDGS Franchise Corporation Street Address: 1408 Village Way City: Santa Ana State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92705 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name: RDGS Franchise Corporation Street Address: 1408 Village Way City: Santa Ana State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92705 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Street Address: 1408 Village Way City: Santa Ana State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92705 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
City: Santa Ana State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92705 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92705 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92705 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name: C&A Aviation LLC	
TVAITIE.	
Street Address: 1408 Village Way	
City: Santa Ana	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92705	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	
Name: WGE/Bud Golf, L.L.C.	
Street Address: 144000 NW Greenbrier Parkway	
City: Beaverton	
State/Country: OREGON	
Postal Code: 97006	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4825072	BUDGETGOLF.COM
Registration Number:	4865356	BUDGET GOLF
Registration Number:	4788774	BUDGET GOLF
Registration Number:	2518394	GROOVE
Registration Number:	2244974	PURE GOLF
Registration Number:	1409499	E ELDORADO
Registration Number:	3146261	GOLF JACKPOT
Registration Number:	1470047	GOLFER'S WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	1739986	AMERICAN
Serial Number:	74661744	BEEPER BALL
Registration Number:	1309213	PRIMA DONNA
Registration Number:	1296571	SIGHT-TIGHT
Registration Number:	2023519	TEMPO TRAINER 911
Serial Number:	73595536	TOUR MASTER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1378179	TOUR TOUCH
Registration Number:	1381556	
Registration Number:	1360798	V
Registration Number:	1899344	ROGER DUNN GOLF SHOPS
Registration Number:	1497862	PIN SEEKER
Registration Number:	1402353	T.P.W.
Registration Number:	1230102	BOMBSHELL
Registration Number:	3979967	TOTAL FIT PERSONALIZED CUSTOM CLUB FITTI
Registration Number:	1847786	350 RS
Registration Number:	1832321	BRASS-E
Registration Number:	1797949	THE PROFESSIONALS CHOICE
Registration Number:	1844565	TRI-MARAN
Registration Number:	1825879	TWO-FACED
Registration Number:	1668634	CENTER FIRE
Registration Number:	1327244	FIRE BALL
Registration Number:	2051756	MS
Registration Number:	1163910	PIN-LITE
Registration Number:	1596622	PINPOINTER
Registration Number:	1561049	PINSEEKER
Registration Number:	1175348	PINSEEKER GOLF CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1617769	PREMIUM GOLD
Registration Number:	1346993	REAL-LITE
Registration Number:	1113241	REBOUND
Registration Number:	1621382	SOFT CAST
Registration Number:	1210745	THE EXPEDITOR
Registration Number:	1640616	THE INNOVATIVE GOLF CLUB COMPANY
Serial Number:	74355690	THE WEAPON
Serial Number:	78622595	TI-BRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com,thomas.brooke@hklaw.com,ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanna Crosby

SIGNATURE:	/joannacrosby/			
DATE SIGNED: 06/15/2021				
Total Attachments: 6				
source=JPM_Worldwide Golf - Trademark Security Interest Release (compiled) (002)#page1.tif				
source=JPM_Worldwide Golf - Trademark Security Interest Release (compiled) (002)#page2.tif				
source=JPM_Worldwide Golf - Trademark Security Interest Release (compiled) (002)#page3.tif				

source=JPM_Worldwide Golf - Trademark Security Interest Release (compiled) (002)#page4.tif source=JPM_Worldwide Golf - Trademark Security Interest Release (compiled) (002)#page5.tif source=JPM_Worldwide Golf - Trademark Security Interest Release (compiled) (002)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May 10, 2021, is executed by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of WGE/BUD GOLF, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("WGE/Bud"), Roger Dunn, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Roger Dunn"), Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation ("WGE"), RGC-Arizona, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("RGC"), GWNE, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GWNE"), Golf Mart, Inc., a California corporation ("Golf Mart"), RDGS Franchise Corporation, a California corporation ("RDGS"), and C&A Aviation LLC, a California limited liability company ("C&A" and together with WGE/Bud, Roger Dunn, WGE, RGC, GWNE, Golf Mart and RDGS, each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) or the Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

RECITALS

- WHEREAS, (i) WGE/Bud has, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security A. Agreement dated as of April 30, 2018, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 31, 2018 at Reel 6397, Frame 0242 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and (ii) the other Grantors have, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of November 29, 2013, recorded in the USPTO on January 23, 2014 at Reel 5199, Frame 0621 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, (a) a Security Interest in and to all of WGE/Bud's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks owned by WGE/Bud and listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and (b) a security interest in and to all of the other Grantors' right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation those trademarks owned by such Grantors and listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and
- B. WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this Release.
- C. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates, releases, discharges and cancels without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all security interest and lien in and to the Released Collateral, (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the Released Collateral and (iii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantors. The Administrative Agent authorizes the Grantors and their designees to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable

DB1/ 121295677.3

registry at the sole expense of the Grantors and agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Released Collateral.

D. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE LAW OF CONFLICTS) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.

[Signature page follows.]

DB1/ 121295677.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Bv:

Name: Philip Bosma Title: Authorized Officer

Exhibit A

Trademarks

[See attached]

DB1/ 121295677.3

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Status	Application No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
BUDGETGOLF.COM	WGE/BUD GOLF L.L.C.	Registered	86/358,873	8/6/14	4,825,072	19/6/15
BUDGET GOLF	WGE/BUD GOLF L.L.C.	Registered	86/358,796	8/6/14	4,865,386	12/8/15
	WGE/BUD GOLF L.L.C.	Registered	86/358,759	8/6/14	4,788,774	8/11/15

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
OWNE, Inc.	Golfers' Warehouse	December 22, 1987	73624134/14700
GWNE, Inc.	American (and design)	December 15, 1992	74142201/17399
GWNE	Groove	December 11, 2001	2518394
GWNE	King of Clubs	***************************************	Abandoned
GWNE	Pro Am		Abandoned
GWNE	Pure Golf	May 11, 1999	2244974
GWNE	The Gambler		Abandoned
Golf Mart	E Eldorado	September 16, 1986	1409499
Golf Mart, Inc.	Golf Jackpot	September 19, 2006	314261
Roger Dunn	Beeper Ball	April 17, 1995	74661744
Roger Dunn	Prima Donna	December 11, 1984	1309213
Roger Dunn	Sight-Tight	September 18, 1984	1296571
Roger Dunn	Tompo Trainer 911	December 17, 1996	2023519
Roger Dunn	Tour Master	April 28, 1986	73595536
Roger Dunn	Tour Touch	January 14, 1986	1378179
Roger Dunn	V	February 4, 1986	1381556
Roger Dunn	V	September 17, 1985	1360798
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Roger Dunn Golf Shops	June 13, 1995	1899344
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Pin Seeker	July 26, 1988	1497862
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	T.P.W.	July 22, 1986	1402353
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Bombshell	March 08, 1983	1230102
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Energy Plus	May 31, 1993	2539049 (Japan)
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Pinsecker & Design	April 19, 1989	A508982 (Australia)
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Pinseeker & Design	April 19, 1989	1612524 (France)
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Pinsceker & Design	August 8, 1975	1143370 (Japan)
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Pinseeker Golf		137322
	Corporation & Design	January 16, 1987	(Korca/Singapore)
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Pinsecker & Design	February 16, 2001	217630 (New Zealand)
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Pinseeker & Design	April 10, 1992	2578/92 (Singapore)

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Pinsecker & Design	September 1, 1991	533666 (Taiwan)
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Pinsecker And Design	April 4, 1991	1460747 (U.K.)
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Pinseeker Golf	October 23, 1984	B84/9369 (South Africa)
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.			202102273
	T.P.W.	August 31, 1995	3071277 (Japan) 1402353 (US)
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Total Fit Personalized Club Fitting For Every Club In The Bag	June 21, 2011	3979967
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	350RS	August 2, 1994	1847786
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Brass-E	April 19, 1994	1832321
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	The Professional's Choice	October 12, 1993	1797949
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Tri-Maran	July 12, 1994	1844565
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Two-Faced	March 8, 1994	1825879
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Center Fire	December 17, 1991	1668634
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Fire Ball	March 26, 1985	1327244
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	MS	April 15, 1997	2051756
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Pin-Lite	August 4, 1981	1163910
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Pinpointer	May 15, 1990	1596622
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Pinseeker	October 17, 1989	1561049
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Pinsecker	October 17, 1989	1561049
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Pinseeker Golf		3305340
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Compration	October 27, 1981	1175348
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc.	Premium Gold Real-Lite	October 16, 1990	1617769
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Rebound	July 2, 1985	1346993
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	Soft Cast	February 13, 1979 November 23, 2001	1621382
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	The Expeditor	September 28, 1982	1210745
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	The Innovative Golf Club Company	April 9, 1991	1640616
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	The Weapon	February 4, 1993	74355690
Worldwide Golf Enterprises, Inc	TI-BRID	May 4, 2005	78622595

RECORDED: 06/15/2021